
 

 

 PIONEER VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 
ATHLETIC PHYSICAL SCREENINGS 2021 

 WHEN:  JUNE 1ST (TUESDAY)     
 WHERE: PIONEER VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - 675 PANTHER DRIVE SANTA MARIA, CA 93454 
   (PLEASE ENTER THROUGH GATE 6 – BY THE FOOTBALL STADIUM) 
 TIME:  4:00 – 7:00 PM 
 COST:  NO FEE 

IN ADDITION, ALL NEW PVHS STUDENT ATHLETES WHO WILL BE PARTICIPATING IN A PVHS SPORT FOR THE FIRST 
TIME, MUST REGISTER ON DRAGONFLY – EASY-TO-USE DIGITAL FORMS, HEALTH RECORDS AND TEAM 
COMMUNICATION TOOLS.  If you already have an account, you will not need to create a new one. 
1) DOWNLOAD THE DRAGONFLY MAX APP FROM THE APP STORE OR GOOGLE PLAY. 
2) TAP ‘GET STARTED” AND “SIGN UP FOR FREE’ THEN FOLLOW THE PROMPTS TO CREATE YOUR PARENT 

ACCOUNT WITH YOUR OWN EMAIL ADDRESS. Note:  Please do not create an account with your child’s name or 
contact information – you will get the chance to add your child soon! 

3) VERIFY YOUR ACCOUNT WITH THE VERIFICATION ID SENT TO YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS. 
4) TAP ‘CONNECT TO YOUR SCHOOL’ TO SELECT ‘PARENT’ AS YOUR ROLE AND SEARCH FOR YOUR CHILD’S 

SCHOOL. 
5) AFTER SELECTING YOUR CHILD’S SCHOOL, TAP ‘JOIN’ TO REQUEST ACCESS.  AN ADMINISTRATOR/COACH AT 

PVHS WILL APPROVE YOUR REQUEST. 
6) TAP ‘SET UP YOUR CHILDREN’ AND FOLLOW THE PROMPTS TO ADD YOUR KID(S) AND FILL OUT THEIR 

PARTICIPATION FORMS. 
 

2021 SUMMER ATHLETIC CONTACT INFORMATION 

 FALL SPORTS  

 Pioneer Valley Cross Country Boys  – Ben Alberry balberry@smjuhsd.org      
      Girls –Riccardo Magni rmagni@smjuhsd.org    

 Pioneer Valley Football  Varsity – John Beck jbeck@smjuhsd.org  
      JV – Chris Etheridge cetheridge@smjuhsd.org  
    Freshman – John Ruiz jruiz@smjuhsd.org 

 Pioneer Valley Girls Golf  Varsity – Marcus Guzman mguzman@smjuhsd.org   
      JV – Eric Jeffres ejeffres@smjuhsd.org   

 Pioneer Valley Girls Tennis  Varsity – Kevin Ilac kilac@smjuhsd.org   
      JV – Katy Daly kdaly@smjuhsd.org  

 Pioneer Valley Girls Volleyball  Varsity Contact – Ralph Quintana iralphm23@icloud.com    
      JV – Irene De La Pena irene@dlpmail.us  
    Freshman – Johanna Perez johannanicole101616@gmail.com    

 Pioneer Valley Boys Water Polo  Varsity – Ryan Hill ryanhill1950@gmail.com  
      JV – Dennis Harpster dharpster@smjuhsd.com  

 Pioneer Valley Girls Water Polo  Varsity – Daci Hughes dhughes@smjuhsd.org    
      JV – Michael Bloodworth mbloodworth@smjuhsd.org  



 

 

WINTER SPORTS  

 Pioneer Valley Boys Basketball Varsity  – Ross Rivera rrivera@smjuhsd.org    
      JV – Drew Johnson drjohnson@smjuhsd.org  
    Freshman – Paul Hernandez paulhernandez03@hotmail.com    

 Pioneer Valley Girls Basketball Varsity – Michael Bloodworth mbloodworth@smjuhsd.org   
      JV – Marcus Guzman mguzman@smjuhsd.org 
    Freshman – Patricia Constantinidis pconstantinidis@smjuhsd.org 

 Pioneer Valley Boys Soccer  Varsity – Alan Brafman abrafman@smjuhsd.org    
      JV – Giovanni Garcia giovanni.garcia610@yahoo.com 
    Freshman -  

 Pioneer Valley Girls Soccer  Varsity – Bilena Brafman bbrafman@smjuhsd.org    
      JV – Taylor Mihelic tmihelic@smjuhsd.org  
    Freshman -  

 Pioneer Valley Boys Wrestling Varsity – Conrad Torres ctorres@smjuhsd.org   
      JV –     

 Pioneer Valley Girls Wrestling  Varsity – RD Noel rdnoel4574@yahoo.com   
      JV –   

SPRING SPORTS  

 Pioneer Valley Baseball  Varsity  – Cody Smith csmith@smjuhsd.org   
      JV – JJ Ford jjford805@gmail.com  
    Freshman – Alex Ferrel   alex4oaks55@yahoo.com  

 Pioneer Valley Boys Golf  Varsity –  Marcus Guzman mguzman@smjuhsd.org   
      JV – Eric Jeffres ejeffres@smjuhsd.org   

 Pioneer Valley Softball  Varsity Assistant –  Albert Dollinger adoll143@yahoo.com  
      JV –   

 Pioneer Valley Swim   Boys – Bilena Brafman bbrafman@smjuhsd.org    
      Girls – Daci Hughes dhughes@smjuhsd.org  

 Pioneer Valley Track & Field  Boys – Ben Alberry balberry@smjuhsd.org  
      Girls – Riccardo Magni rmagni@smjuhsd.org   

 Pioneer Valley Boys Tennis   Varsity – Kevin Ilac – kilac@smjuhsd.org   
       JV – Katy Daly kdaly@smjuhsd.org  

 Pioneer Valley Boys Volleyball  Varsity – Ralph Quintana iralphm23@icloud.com   
       JV – Jasmine Hernandez hjasmine21@gmail.com  

 Pioneer Valley Cheer   Varsity – Shawna Perez sjkcourtright@yahoo.com     
       JV –     Freshman –  

PVHS athletic physical packet website:  
http://images.pcmac.org/SiSFiles/Schools/CA/SMJUHSD/PioneerValleyHigh/Uploads/Forms/Physical_Packet_Binder_Eng_Jan_2018.pdf 
PVHS ATHLETIC TRAINER – Megan Read mread@smjuhsd.org 
PVHS ATHLETIC DIRECTOR – Anthony Morales damorales@smjuhsd.org 
This school district does not discriminate on the basis of: race, color, national origin, age, religion, political affiliation, gender, mental or physical disability, sexual orientation, 
parental or marital status, or any other basis protected by federal, state, or local law, ordinance, or regulation, in its educational program(s) or employment. 


